PART FIRST UsED on
NUMBE R REV derh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1529074 — 1 B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
7—1529074 —1 B —[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
<| 7-1529074 —7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT
N
>
e 73
=~ — 1 1 1529074 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET /2
- — | 1 13387054 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
5 /0
= — | 1 14905251 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 69
S — | 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 683
s — | 1 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
= -1 2| 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID PLATE 66
— — 2|2 1-23147—4 SPRING, COMPRESSION 65
g 64
% — 1| 3—18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
Ol CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 50
;ﬁ TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE o
., | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE W W e SCR.BHC(MAXTO0)ANVIL 23
g WIRE 3.30 [.130 IN] F 1.50mm? — 2.50mm? 58
% INSUL | 4.57 [.180 IN] F 2.70—4.00 [.106—.157 IN] — | 6 6 180259 SCR,SHC(M4X6)STRIP GUIDE S/
o | WIRE STRIP LENGTH i APPL INSTRUCTION m 4N — | 2 | 2 1-18025-5 SCR,SHC(M4X16)SLUG BLADE gg
T |4.80-5.60 [.189-.220 IN]J{_J= |408-8323 & 408-8490 T — 5 P SRR o
TERMINAL - - m FEED — 12 ]2 986965— 1 NUT.HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 53
APPL SPEC 114-3118 - N 21.77 [.857 IN] A -1 2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET(M3X10)DRAG 52
51
TERMINALS APPLIED -0
- | 1 W 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
880642 _ _ _ _ 48
— | 1 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
880623 — — — —
- 1 1 1338662—2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
880645 - - - - — 1T 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — | 1 1333260—1 RAM 44
- - - - - 43
_ _ _ _ _ 42
— — — — — — | 1 2—18024-6 SCREW,BHC(M8X25)CRIMPER 41
40
- - - - - — | 1 w 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
Size =R - T A L 1 B N YV i = i A T
mm?2 AWG —— L
2.50mm”* 2.41 40.05 [.095 £002 IN] B3 ?2
T4 AWG 2.26 +0.05 [.089 *.002 IN] C4 34
2.00mm? 2.23 10.05 [.088 002 IN] C6 33
1.50mm? 2.11 #0.05 [.083 *£002 IN] D4 — 3 3 18025—-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL 32
— 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)SHEAR PL 3
16 AWG 2.08 40.05 [.082 *.002 IN] D6 20
1.00mm* 2.00 4+0.05 [.079 +£002 IN] ET /5\ -1 2 |2 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)STRIPPER 29
_ _ _ — | 1 1-690451—1 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
— — ~ — | 1 240639—1 STRIPPER 27
6
_ _ _ — | 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
- - - — | 1 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 4
_ _ _ 23
- - ~ — 2|2 4-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22
21
_ _ _ — 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
- - - — 2|2 1338664 —1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19
_ _ _ — 2|2 1338663—2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
SET UP GAGE _ AYOUT - | 4 | 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC(M6X12)STRIP_GD PL 17
4586383 L1339520 16
15
14
13
g A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15
%OE @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. N - | 1 w 240644—1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
S =" 5. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 10
885 SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A - 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR J
2223 CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. A . 1090221 ARVIE €
= — | 1 1 690474—4 BLADE, SLUG 7
SLEE /5\ 1.00mm? WIRE SIZE IS FOR A SPECIFIC CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT 5
8235 AND IS OUTSIDE THE NORMAL RANGE OF THIS APPLICATOR. -1 1-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
oI55 — | 1 w 238009—1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
2" dy 11 2 | 1 4—456134—6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lss — | 1 1 14905242 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 2
S3hE I\l 1T | 2 |1 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE w
;igi VIEW B ROTATED 180° —771=71 —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION Y
;fég POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE ke Lier
EEEE R e DWN 21AUGO3 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
%%;i M.CLIFFORD - -
m;%é * WARN | NG D‘M\ECNHS‘EZNS: oHERIRE SPeciftD: | ET Tyco Electronics Corporation
S2 e 9 Toc ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. 0RC k- kUL PR Electroics Morsbure: PA 17105-3608
%éég A USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL @% T “NE ADY END FD HD_| APPL
ZOur DSt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B |ECR-09-024781 11-2009 | MY | TE omss = R == m— — S - —— —
§g§§ 66 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE P DATE | O | APVD |ugace TEXTRE </ —~ A 1529074 1 B
‘ s 0 g | y. 5 5 4 3 \ CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

12NOV2009 7:16am



